	10-31-200	
Form-PTO-1595 TF 1-31-92		ECORDATION Atty. Docket: 1702.4011L
To the Director, U.S. Patent	101890856	tached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party (19): E	14.76.01	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Norsk Hydro ASA
Are Dalen Kjell Torgeir Stokke		Foreign Address: Bygdøy allé 2
Additional name(s) of conveying party		Oslo, Norway
Yes x No)	,
3. Nature of conveyance:		Domestic Address:
	erger nange of Name	City: State ZIP
Execution Date: October 19-20, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application Number: 09/4: Filing Date: November 9, 1999 Addition	onal numbers attached?	B. Title of Invention: "Improved Therapeutic Agents" Yes x No
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	correspondence d:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella,	Harper & Scinto	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
30 Rockefeller Pla	za	x Enclosed
New York, New Y	York 10112-3801	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100		8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)
Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200		O6-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
30/2001 GTUH11 00000107 09435641	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
7		
9. Statement and signature.	ief the foregoing informa	tion is true and the attached is the original document or is a
To the best of my knowledge and bel true copy of the original document.	nej, the joresoms my	October 26, 2001
John W. Behringer	- 1/0 1/1	nature
Name of Person Signing	Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5
	10tti Hamou	

Form #121 DC_MAIN 76197 v 1

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, FINN MYHREN, BERNT BØRRETZEN, ARE DALEN, and KIELL TORGEIR STOKKE, citizens of Norway, residing, respectively, at Leirkuppgt 7, N-3915 Porsgrunn, Norway; Granlia 3, N-3940 Heistad, Norway; Nordahl Brunsvei 7, N-7015 Trondheim, Norway; and Kampheimveien 6B, N-0685, Oslo, Norway,

HEREBY sell, assign, transfer and convey unto NORSK HYDRO ASA, a corporation of Norway, having a place of business at Bygdøy allé 2, Oslo, Norway, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"); the entire right, title and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 09/435,641, PCT filed on November 9, 1999, and entitled "Improved Therapeutic Agents," and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof (hereinafter "the applications"), and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all such Letters Patent to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND WE HEREBY CONSENT that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal on the date(s) below our respective signatures.

Witnesses:	Assignors:	
Mail diland Sander	FINN MYHREN	L.S.
		; ;
Da	ate: October 19. 2001	
		L.S
	BERNT BØRRETZEN	
D	ate:	:
		.1

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, FINN MYHREN, BERNT BØRRETZEN, ARE DALEN, and KJELL TORGEIR STOKKE, citizens of Norway, residing, respectively, at Leirkuppgt 7, N-3915 Porsgrunn, Norway; Granlia 3, N-3940 Heistad, Norway; Nordahl Brunsvei 7, N-7015 Trondhoim, Norway; and Kampheimveien 6B, N-0685, Oslo, Norway,

HEREBY sell, assign, transfer and convey unto NORSK HYDRO ASA, a corporation of Norway, having a place of business at Bygdøy allé 2, Oslo, Norway, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 09/435,641, PCT filed on November 9, 1999, and entitled "Improved Therapeutic Agents," and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof (hereinafter "the applications"), and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all such Letters Patent to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND WE HEREBY CONSENT that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal on the date(s) below our respective signatures.

Witnesses:	Assignors:	
	FINN MYHREN	L. S .
Dat	te:	
Boote Gueddal	Bernt BORRETZEN	L.S
Dat	te:	

Page 1 of 2

SissEL FRISUOLD ROS Date: 19/10	ARE DALEN -2001	L.S.
	KJELL TORGEIR STOKKE	L.S.
Date:		:

DC_MAIN 74221 v1

Page 2 of 2

	L.S.
Date:	
Svein HAUGSVOLD	Kiese vongeinstolle L.S KIELL TORGEIR STOKKE
D 19. (3et 2001

DC_MAIN 74221 4 1

Page 2 of 2